Revised: March 25, 2025 10:12 AM
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
©2025 Littelfuse, Inc
Thyristors
EV Series 1.5 Amp Sensitive SCRs
Sx02xS Series
A/2
K/3

EC: TO-92 Center Anode
S2
Part Numbering System Part Marking System
SOT223
TO92
Line1 = Littelfuse Part Number
Line2 = continuation…Littelfuse Part Number
Y = Last Digit of Calendar Year
M = Letter Month Code (A-L for Jan-Dec)
L = Location Code
DD = Calendar Date
Packing Options
Part Number Marking Weight Packing Mode Base Quantity
S6X8ECS2  S6X8ECS2 0.217 g Bulk 2500
S6X8ECS2AP S6X8ECS2 0.217 g Ammo Pack 2000
S6X8ECS2RP S6X8ECS2 0.217 g Tape & Reel 2000
Revised: March 25, 2025 10:12 AM
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
©2025 Littelfuse, Inc
Thyristors
EV Series 1.5 Amp Sensitive SCRs
Sx02xS Series
TO-92 (3-lead) Reel Pack (RP) Radial Leaded Specifications
Meets all EIA-468-C Standards
TO-92 (3-lead) Ammo Pack (AP) Radial Leaded Specifications
Meets all EIA-468-C Standards
Flat down
25 Devices per fold
Cathode
Anode
Gate
Directionof Feed
Dimensions
are in inches
(and millimeters).
0.708
(18.0)
1.62
(41.2)
0.5
(12.7)
0.1 (2.54)
0.2 (5.08)
0.236
(6.0)
0.02 (0.5)
1.85
(47.0)
13.3
(338.0)
1.27
(32.2)
0.098 (2.5) MAX
12.2
(310.0)
1.85
(47.0)
0.354
(9.0)
0.157 DIA(4.0)
0.708
(18.0)
1.6
(41.0)
0.5
(12.7) 0.1 (2.54)
0.2 (5.08)
0.236
(6.0)
0.02 (0.5)
Direction of Feed
Dimensions